04-05-1999

HEET

Docket No. 8SC-12350

101004365

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): PE JC. Exe	cution Date 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
A) Roger W. Avakian	2/25/99 General Electric Company
-, ·· , ,	2/25/99 1 River Roac
, AR	3/9/99 Schenectady NY 12345
	3/15/99 3/16/99
C) James Alan Mahood	3/10/99
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes <u>X</u> No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	
Execution Date:3/16/99	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	cation, the execution date of the application is:
If this document is being fried together with a new application	cation, the execution date of the application is.
A. Patent Application No.(s) / 09/208,904	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) (09/208,904 Filed 12/10/98)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes	s <u>X</u> _No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:1
Dalant E. Walton	
Robert E. Walter GE Plastics	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
One Plastics Avenue	Enclosed
Pittsfield, MA 01201	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
/P4/) 999 MITH: FWT ADVANCE	
/E9/1999 MTEKLEMI 00000008 070862 09208904	8. Deposit account number: 07-0862
FC:581 40.00 CH	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
original document.	
<i>"</i>	1 S. Much 18, 1999
Kenneth S. Wheelock	X N-/11 lewar 1/11/ch 18,1939
Agent Name	Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4_

REW/nq

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Roger W. Avakian of 36 Valley Mills Drive, Parkersburg, WV 26101, William P. Enlow of Rt. 2 Box 11, Belpre, OH 45714, Vaikunth Sitaram Prabhu of 1027 Brettwald Drive, Morgantown, WV 26505, Carloss L. Gray of 754 Ruble Avenue, Belpre, Ohio 457-0843 and James Alan Mahood of 1389 Bennett Drive, Morgantown, WV 26505 sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in **STABILIZED THERMOPLASTIC COMPOSITIONS** invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date Roger W. Avakian

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA)

PURPOSE OF THE SECOND PROPERTY OF THE SECOND

And the second of the second o

) ss:

COUNTY OF WOOD)

This 25 day of 18 runky, 1999, before me personally came the above-named, Roger W. Avakian to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 12/21/9 %

PATENT REEL: 9852 FRAME: 0017

February 25 1999	William P. Elow
Date	William P. Enlow
STATE OF OHIO)) ss: COUNTY OF W ASHINGTON) Wash	OFFICIAL SEAL MOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOOTBAS GRACESSAN 10 Reference states and season wy 20181 BLY CAMERICAN AZERGE 660, 27, 1999
above-named, William P. Enlow to	1999, before me personally came the me personally known as the individual who acknowledged to me that he executed the same rein set forth. Notary Public My Commission Expires: 12/21/99
March 9, , 1999 _ Date	Vaikunth 5 Prabhu Vaikunth S. Prabhu
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA)) ss: COUNTY OF MONOGALIA) MONORALIA	
above-named, Vaikunth S. Prabhu to	, 1999, before me personally came the me personally known as the individual who acknowledged to me that he executed the same rein set forth.
OFFICIAL SEAL. NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA CHERYL L. UNGER 1000 Dupont Road, Building 816 Morgantown, West Virginia 26505 My Commission Expires Oct. 17, 2009	Mury L. Ungu Notary Public My Commission Expires: Uthur 17, 2000

PATENT REEL: 9852 FRAME: 0018

3-15-99 (Carlos L Dian
3-15-99, 1999 Date	Carloss L. Gray
	Ö
W V STATE OF OHIO)	
) ss:	
COUNTY OF WASHINGTON)	
This 15th day of March	, 1999, before me personally came the
	onally known as the individual who executed
the foregoing assignment, who acknowled own free will for the purposes therein set f	dged to me that he executed the same of his
Own free will for the purposes therein set i	ordi.
NOTARY PUBLIC	Karen & Kenble
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. KAREN S. HINKLE	Notary Public
6 WALNUT GROVE WASHINGTON, WV 26181 My Commission Expires December 1, 2003	My Commission Expires: Lec 1, 2003
$\frac{MARCH}{\text{Date}}$ 1ω , 1999	James a Mahood
Date	James A. Mahood
TNDIANA	
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA)	
) ss:	SEY
COUNTY OF MONONGAHLIA)	
above-named, James A. Mahood to me	, 1999, before me personally came the e personally known as the individual who acknowledged to me that he executed the stherein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 12-18-2-000

jby/cr

RECORDED: 03/22/1999

PATENT REEL: 9852 FRAME: 0019